unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated statements of income that
follow.

   As of January 1, 2001, DTE and MCN adopted Statement of Financial
Accounting Standards (SFAS) No. 133 Accounting for Derivative Instruments and
Hedging Activities," as amended and interpreted.

   - 3 -

   4

   DTE ENERGY COMPANY AND MCN ENERGY GROUP INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEM
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001

   (1) (4)   (1) (4)   (2) (3) (5)

   DTE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   (AS REPORTED)   MCN   ADJUSTMENT   COMBINED
   ---------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   (MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating Revenues.....   $   3,632   $   1,544   $   -   $   5,176
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Operating Expenses
   Fuel, purchased power and gas.....   1,856   1,241   (7)(e)   3,090
   Operation and maintenance.....   854   176   4 (c)   1,034
   Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   372   57   18 (a)   447
   Taxes other than income.....   158   31   -   189

Edgar Filing: DTE ENERGY CO - Form 8-K/A

3

   Restructuring charge.....   236   -   -   236
   (Gains) loss from sales of assets and tax credits.....   -   (128)   128 (d)   -
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total Operating Expenses.....   3,476   1,377   143   4,996

Operating Income.....   156   167   (143)   180

Interest Expense and Other
   Interest expense.....   195   49   41 (b)   285
   Preferred stock dividends of subsidiary.....   2   10   -   12
   Other - net.....   (6)   (2)   (3)(d)   (11)
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total Interest Expense and Other.....   191   57   38   286

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes.....   (35)   110   (181)   (106)

Income Taxes (Benefit).....   (83)   45   (57)(f)   (95)
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Income (Loss) Before Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change....   $   48   $   65   $   (124)   $   (11)
   ==========   ===========   ==========   ===========

[…]

Diluted.....   $   0.34   $   (0.07)
   ==========   ===========

See "Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of
Income" on page 6.

   - 4 -

   5

   DTE ENERGY COMPANY AND MCN ENERGY GROUP INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

Edgar Filing: DTE ENERGY CO - Form 8-K/A

4

   (1)   (1)   (2) (3) (5)
   DTE   MCN   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   (AS REPORTED)   (AS REPORTED)   ADJUSTMENT   COMBINED
   ---------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   (MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating Revenues   $   5,597   $   2,791   $   -   $   8,388
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Operating Expenses
   Fuel, purchased power and gas.....   2,233   2,022   (16)(e)   4,239
   Operation and maintenance   1,480   370   7 (c)   1,857
   Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   758   138   43 (a)   939
   Taxes other than income.....   296   71   -   367
   Property write-downs and restructuring charges.....   -   10   -   10
   Gains from sales of assets and tax credits.....   -   (17)   -   (17)
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total Operating Expenses.....   4,767   2,594   34   7,395

Operating Income   830   197   (34)   993

Interest Expense and Other
   Interest expense.....   336   123   99 (b)   558
   Preferred stock dividends of subsidiary.....   -   28   -   28
   Joint Venture Loss (Income).....   26   (100)   80 (d)   6
   Other - net.....   (9)   (18)   -   (27)
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total Interest Expense and Other.....   353   33   179   565

Income Before Income Taxes.....   477   164   (213)   428

Income Taxes (Benefit).....   9   55   (59) (f)   5
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Net Income.....   $   468   $   109   $   (154)   $   423
   ==========   ===========   ==========   ===========

Average Common Shares Outstanding
   Basic.....   143   88   172
   ==========   ===========   ===========
   Diluted.....   143   89   172
   ==========   ===========   ===========